
Organisation LGAs Name Email Phone
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Community 
Health Service Mackay Ltd

Mackay Valerie Pilcher valeriec@atsichs.org.au 07 4957 9400

Apunipima Cape York Health Council Limited Cairns Frankie Clive frankie.clive@apunipima.org.au

Bidgerdii Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islanders 
Corp Com Service Central Qld

Rockhampton Thalep Ahmat Tahmat@bidgerdii.org 0407 493 851

Carbal Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
Health Services Ltd

Toowoomba Brian Hewitt Bhewitt@carbal.com.au 07 4688 0500

Cherbourg Regional Aboriginal and Islander 
Community Controlled Health Services Ltd

Cherbourg Katherine Simpson Katherinesimpson@craicchs.org 07 4169 8600

Galangoor Duwulami Aboriginal and Torres Strait 
Islander Corporation (Primary Health Care 
Service)

Fraser Coast Stevan Ober Stevan.ober@gdphcs.com.au 07 4194 554

Gladstone Region Aboriginal and Islander 
Community Controlled Health Service

Kempsey Matthew Cooke Matthew.Cooke@nhulundu.com.au 07 4979 0992

Institute for Urban Indigenous Health Ltd Windsor Matt Moore Matt.Moore@iuih.org.au 0447 771 508

Mulungu Aboriginal Corporation Primary Health 
Care Service

Mareeba Gail Wason Gwason@mulungu.org.au 07 4086 2800

Townsville Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 
Corporation for Health Services

Townsville Dallas Hure Dhure@taihs.net.au 07  4759 4000

Wuchopperen Health Service Limited Cairns / Douglas Wendy Burke Wendy.burke@wuchopperen.org.au 07 4080 1000

Organisation LGAs Name Email Phone

Communify Qld 
Brisbane - mostly north-side and 
also CBD

Fiona Kerr FionaK@communify.org.au 
07 3510 2777
0404 026 843

Communify Qld 
Brisbane - mostly north-side and 
also CBD

Reece Martin ReeceM@communify.org.au 07 3510 2777

Micah Projects 
Brisbane - mostly South-side and 
also CBD

Sari Joensuu nccp@micahprojects.org.au
07 3029 7000 
07 3036 4490

Micah Projects 
Brisbane - mostly South-side and 
also CBD

Shelley Elliot nccp@micahprojects.org.au
07 3029 7000 
07 3036 4490

Mind Australia Toowoomba Jonathan Crisp jonathan.crisp@mindaustralia.org.au 0418723800

Organisation LGAs Name Email Phone

Wellways All regions across QLD
There are four community 
connectors who can assist. 
Contact the central email address.

communityconnectors@wellways.org

QLD NDIS Community Connectors - by target cohort and region

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander communities

People experiencing Psychosocial impairment - with particular focus on people who are homeless or at risk of homelessness

Older Carers - ageing parents or carers of people with a disablity



Organisation LGAs Name Email Phone Languages spoken (other than English)

AMPARO Advocacy Brisbane, Logan, Moreton Bay Mehdi Askari Mehdi@AMPARO.org.au 0492 871 628 Dari, Hazaragi, Hindi, Persian, Urdu

AMPARO Advocacy Brisbane, Logan, Moreton Bay Ruba (Ruby) Halaseh Ruby@AMPARO.org.au 0492 985 215 Arabic, French

AMPARO Advocacy Brisbane, Logan, Moreton Bay Venantie Niragira Venantie@AMPARO.org.au 0492 973 593 Kirundi, Swahili, Kinyamulenge, Kinyarwanda, French

AMPARO Advocacy Brisbane, Logan, Moreton Bay Linh Nguyen Linh@AMPARO.org.au 0492 849 130 Vietnamese

AMPARO Advocacy Brisbane, Logan, Moreton Bay
Liz Martyn-Johns (Project 
Coordinator)

Liz@AMPARO.org.au 0492 905 857

CURA (Multicultural Communities Council Gold 
Coast)

Gold Coast Carla Carneiro carlac@curacares.com 0427626723 Portugese

CURA Sunshine Coast Helen Wilkinson helenw@curacares.com 0427601910

Access Community Services Logan Sanesie Dukuly sanesie.dukuly@acsl.org.au 0402 303 931 French, Mandingo

Access Community Services Logan Racheal Kirabo racheal.kirabo@acsl.org.au 0429 087 295 Swahili 

Access Community Services Toowoomba Estela Estoria Estela.Estoria@acsl.org.au 0423 009 061 Tagalog, Cebuano

Access Community Services Mackay Tania Place Tania.Place@acsl.org.au 0468 454 531 

Access Community Services Rockhampton Christie Green-Williams Christie.Green-Williams@acsl.org.au 0403 860 667 

Access Community Services Cairns Katerina Salvador Katerina.Salvador@acsl.org.au 0457 854 065 Russian, English

MultiLink Community Services Brisbane, Ipswich
Taz Dhami (Community Connector 
Activity Leader)

taz@multilink.org.au 07 3808 4463  Punjabi, Hindi

MultiLink Community Services Brisbane, Ipswich Aron Pulemagafa Aron@multilink.org.au 07 3808 4463 Samoan

MultiLink Community Services Brisbane, Ipswich Fatuma Hussein fatuma@multilink.org.au 07 3808 4463 Swahili, Oromo

MultiLink Community Services Brisbane, Ipswich Hniar Sung hniar@multilink.org.au 07 3808 4463 Falam Chin, Hakha Chin, Miso Chin, Burmese

MultiLink Community Services Brisbane, Ipswich May Aye May@multilink.org.au 07 3808 4463 Karen, Karenni, Shan, Burmese

Islamic Women's Association of Australia Brisbane Manhal Abdulateef Manhal.A@iwaa.org.au 0423 463 248 Arabic

Islamic Women's Association of Australia Brisbane Mariam Ahmed ahmedmariam4141@gmail.com 0421 953 726 Amharic, Tigrinya, Arabic

Islamic Women's Association of Australia Brisbane Lema Hamid Lema.h@iwaa.org.au 0424 049 057 Dari, Farsi

Culturally and Linguistically Diverse communities

QLD NDIS Community Connectors - by target cohort and region


